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SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL
Snohomish County, Washington

MOTION NO. 15-399

APPROVING THE 2016 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
SURFACE WATER MANAGEMENT D{VISION GRANT WORK PLAN

WHEREAS, under the provisions of SCC 4.26.025, the Director of Public Works is
authorized to prepare an annual grant work plan for approval by the County Council; and

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Works has prepared and, with the
recommendation of the County Executive, has submitted the 2016 Grant Work Plan for
Public Works Surface Water Management Division to the County Council for review and
approval; and

WHEREAS, the County Council reviewed the 2016 Grant Work Plan for the
Public Works Surface Water Management Division in conjunction with its consideration
of the 2016 Budget and has appropriated revenues in the 2016 Budget to fund the
programs ang grants included in the 2016 Grant Work Plan;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTICN, pursuant to SCC 4.26.025, the Snohomish
County Council hereby approves the 2016 Grant Wark Plan for Public Works Surface
Water Management Division and authorizes the County Executive to approve all grant
documents necessary to implement the approved Grant Work Plan as provided in
SCC 2.10.010(28).

PASSED this 23" day of November, 2015.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL
Snohomish Coynity, W,ashington
{ '

/ H e et
Dave Somers
Council Chair
ATTEST:
Debbie Eco

Clerk of the Council
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2016 Grant Work Plan Summary

Department: Public Works, Surface Water Management

Contact: K.Kerwin/G.Farris, Interim Surface Water Management Utility Directors

SWM Project

Number Grantor
WA Recreation and
w0223 Conservation Office
(RCO)
WO0224 RCO
WO0228 WA Dept. of
Ecology (Ecology)
WOo264 Puget S9und
Partnership (PsP)
WO0268 WA Dept. of Health
(DOH)
WO0483 Ecology

SUBTOTAL PROGRAM 112

WC362 RCO
WC3032 RCO
WC3049 RCO
WC3050 Military
WC3052 RCO
WC3053 Military
WC9206 RCO

SWM Project
Project/Program J

Manager
Snohomish Basin Lead Entity

. Denise Di Santo
Salmon Project

Stillaguamish Co-Lead Entity

Donald Krum
Salmon Project P

Kathleen
Herrmann

Northwest Straits Project:
Marine Resources Committee

Local Integrating Organization

Karen Stewart
(LIO) W

Lower Stillaguamish PIC
Program

Sean Edwards

NPDES Stormwater Regulation

.. Bill Leif
Revisions

Native Plant Riparian

Scott Moore
Restoration - Countywide

Nearshore Beach Nourishment Dave Lucas
North Meander Wood .
Kirt Hanson
Placement
Ma.ss Wastlng and Chahnel David Wilson
Migration Risk Reduction
North Meander Phase lll Kirt Hanson
Snohomish Cc?unty Home David Wilson
Elevations
Smith Island Estuarine Bob Aldrich

Restoration - Construction

Grant Amount

$

62,500

62,500

72,000

162,500

570,000

250,000

1,179,500

149,000

1,153,764

157,250

299,707

150,000

320,044

15,293,157
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Match

27,750

437

Total Resources

S 62,500
S 62,500
S 72,000
S 162,500
S 570,000
S 250,000
S 1,179,500
S 171,350
S 1,153,764
S 185,000
S 300,144
S 150,000
S 320,044

S 15,293,157

$

Date Submitted: September ,2015
Extension: 6422/6454

2016 SWM
Proposed Budget
Grant Amount

62,500

62,500

72,000

162,500

279,007

30,000

668,507

50,000

38,781

148,750

150,000

74,643

37,640

5,829,297

Effective Date End Date

Contract pending execution

Contract pending execution

Contract pending execution

Contract pending execution

11/13/2013 6/30/2016

4/1/2013 3/31/2016

Application only

12/5/2013 12/31/2016

9/19/2014 12/30/2016
Application only

12/4/2014 6/30/2016

Application only

12/10/2009 12/31/2016
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Department: Public Works, Surface Water Management

2016 Grant Work Plan Summary

Contact: K.Kerwin/G.Farris, Interim Surface Water Management Utility Directors

SWM Project

Grantor Project/Program
Number ietilce
Nat'l Oceanographic . .
W(C9206 and Atmospheric Smltthslatnd ItE.Stuarlne
Admin (NOAA) estoration
Smith Island Estuarine
W(C9206 Ecology or RCO )
Restoration
W(C9243
! Lower Skykomish Restoratio
W(C9244, Ecology Wer Sky Pro',ect on
WC9245 )
W(C9318 Military Stillaguamish Home Elevation
Snohomish Basin Severe
WC9319 Military omish Basin sever
Repetitive Loss Properties
Lower Snohomish River
W(C9322 Ecology (FbD 2014) Restoration & Infrastructure

Assessment
SUBTOTAL PROGRAM 113

W0452 RCO Salmon Plan Monitoring

w0480 Ecology County Wide Lake Outreach

SUBTOTAL PROGRAM 114

Total 2015 Budgeted Grant Total

SWM Project
Manager

Bob Aldrich

Bob Aldrich

Brett Gaddis

David Wilson

David Wilson

Kirt Hanson

Frank Leonetti

Gene Williams

Grant Amount

2,322,000

1,000,000

277,520

419,385

942,802

S 887,180

23,371,809
55,000

295,678

S 350,678

24,901,987
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Date Submitted: September ,2015

Extension: 6422/6454

Match
$ - $
$ - $
S - S
S 23,378 S
S - S
S - S
S 73,915 $
S 8,250 S
S - S
S 8,250 $
5 82,165 S

Total Resources

2,322,000

1,000,000

277,520

442,763

942,802

887,180

23,445,724
63,250

295,678

358,928
24,984,152

$

2016 SWM
Proposed Budget Effective Date End Date
Grant Amount
1,233,000 10/1/2013 9/30/2016
1,000,000 Application only
20,000 6/1/2014 12/31/2016
219,835 9/12/2014 1/9/2017
439,796 9/12/2014 1/9/2017
300,000 7/1/2013 6/30/2017
9,541,742
55,000 Application only
175,025 1/1/2015 3/31/2017
230,025
10,440,274
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